

Effective date: August 1, 2024

1. Introduction

Palma Network (hereinafter referred to as "We", "Our company") is a decentralized platform for cryptocurrency trading that strives to provide transparency and security for our users (hereinafter referred to as "You", "Your") without the need to collect personal data.

This Privacy Policy describes our approach to ensuring privacy and security when using our platform and services in the crypto industry, economics and finance, and also emphasizes our commitment not to collect personal data from our users.

2. Collection of information

We respect the privacy of our users and We strive to ensure security and privacy when using our platform.

Due to the decentralized nature of our services, Palma Network does not collect personal data from users, such as addresses cryptocurrency wallets or identification information. All operations on the platform are carried out anonymously and without the need to provide personal data.

3. Use of Information

Since Palma Network is a decentralized cryptocurrency trading platform, we do not collect or use personal data of our users to provide access to our services or process transactions.

4. Storage and protection of information

Palma Network does not store personal data of users, therefore, issues of storage and protection of such data do not apply to our platform. We encourage users to independently ensure the security of their cryptocurrency wallets and take measures to protect their confidential information.

5. Disclosure

Palma Network does not collect personal data from users, therefore, there is no possibility of disclosing such information to third parties, except as may be required by the decentralized protocols or smart contracts used on the platform.

6. User rights

Since Palma Network does not collect personal data, questions of access, correction, deletion or restriction of the processing of personal data do not apply.

7. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy. If we make material changes, we will notify you through our platform or by email.

8. Contact information

If you have questions or comments regarding our Privacy Policy, please contact us at: **support@palma.network**